

# Department of Public Works

City Hall  
730 Washington Ave.  
Racine, WI 53403  
262.636.9121 - Public Works  
262.636.9191 - Engineering



Mark H. Yehlen, P.E.  
Commissioner of Public Works

Thomas M. Eeg, P.E.  
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations

John C. Rooney, P.E.  
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/City Engineer

June 25, 2013

Ald. Sandy Weidner  
Chairwoman, Public Works  
and Services Committee  
Racine, Wisconsin

Dear Ald. Weidner:

The Commissioner of Public Works, on Thursday, June 20, 2013, 2:00 p.m. (local time), received bids for Contract 28-13 (K3-031), Northwestern Avenue Sewer and Lateral Relining, and submits same for your approval. The following bids were received:

<u>Contractor</u>	<u>Total</u>
Musson Bros., Inc.	\$571,712.50
National Power Rodding Corp.	\$586,733.35
United Pipe Renewal, Inc.	\$658,428.75

This public works project was estimated at \$650,000.00 and funding is available.

Sincerely yours,

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to read "Mark H. Yehlen".

Mark H. Yehlen  
Commissioner of Public Works

MHY:das

cc: Mayor John Dickert  
Tom Friedel  
John Rooney  
Jason Herzog

NORTHWESTERN AVENUE SEWER AND LATERAL LINING  
 CONTRACT NUMBER 28-13 (K3-031)

Receive bids: Thursday, June 20, 2013, Room 301, 2:00 p.m. Local Time  
 Office of the Commissioner of Public Works  
 Racine, WI

QUANTITY	ITEM	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	1 LS Traffic Control	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2	3350 LF 8" Sanitary sewer Cured-in-Place Liner	\$22.25	\$74,537.50	\$27.10	\$90,785.00	\$25.35	\$84,922.50
3	1100 LF 10" Sanitary sewer Cured-in-Place Liner	\$29.00	\$31,900.00	\$33.85	\$37,235.00	\$33.00	\$36,300.00
4	945 LF 12" Sanitary Sewer Cured-in-Place Liner	\$30.00	\$28,350.00	\$36.72	\$34,700.40	\$34.25	\$32,366.25
5	545 LF 15" Sanitary Sewer Cured-in-Place Liner	\$50.00	\$27,250.00	\$56.51	\$30,797.95	\$57.00	\$31,065.00
6	95 EA Sanitary Sewer Lateral Reconnections	\$100.00	\$9,500.00	\$112.00	\$10,640.00	\$115.00	\$10,925.00
7	95 EA Sanitary Lateral Camera Inspections	\$225.00	\$21,375.00	\$275.00	\$26,125.00	\$275.00	\$26,125.00
8	1 LS Lateral Equipment Mobilization/Demobilization	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$7,100.00	\$7,100.00
9	90 EA 6" Sanitary Lateral Cured-in-Place Liner (mainline & 5' into Lateral)	\$2,295.00	\$206,550.00	\$3,250.00	\$292,500.00	\$2,425.00	\$218,250.00
10	90 EA Clean-out Access Point	\$975.00	\$87,750.00	\$350.00	\$31,500.00	\$1,450.00	\$130,500.00
11	1350 LF 6" Sanitary Lateral Cured-in-Place Liner additional footage	\$50.00	\$67,500.00	\$7.00	\$9,450.00	\$52.50	\$70,875.00
			\$571,712.50		\$586,733.35		\$658,428.75

TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS PROPOSAL: